Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael Kramer	02/22/2006
Brendan Power	02/20/2006
Eric B. Watson	02/20/2006
Lee Linden	02/20/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
Internal Address:	Building 8
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11360233

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-226-7391 x2320 Email: kelly.aho@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: Cory A. Jones

Address Line 1: 121 S.W. Salmon Street, Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3382-72875-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cory A. Jones

PATENT REEL: 017315 FRAME: 0404

500085605

H \$40 OO

Total Attachments: 4

source=3382-72875-01 Assignment#page1.tif source=3382-72875-01 Assignment#page2.tif

source=3382-72875-01 Assignment#page3.tif

source=3382-72875-01 Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT

REEL: 017315 FRAME: 0405

MS Docket No. 315884.01 (OC Docket No. 3382-72875-01)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

We, Michael Kramer, Brendan	Power, Eric B. Watson and Lee Linden
("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter	r ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in
a patent application entitled "INTEGRATED	COMPUTER SERVER IMAGING"
("APPLICATION"), which:	
oxtimes will be filed without this	executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
	equests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
	121 S.W. Salmon Street, Suite 1600,
	are associated with customer number
	parenthesis (U.S. Serial No11/360,233
	PPLICATION'S U.S. Serial Number and filing
date, when known;	The Amon's 6.3. Serial Number and Imng
·	and was given U.S. Serial No;
is filed concurrently here	
	nington Corporation, on behalf of itself and
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE") is	entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the
entire and exclusive rights, title and interes	t in the INVENTION and the Application
(and all other applications and patents deri	ved therefrom such as continuing
applications, in and for the United States, it	s territories and all fernion accounts
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):	is territories, and an foreign countries
	protion the version of coldistration
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGN	eration, the receipt of which is hereby
the ASSICNEE the entire and exclusive right	to title and interest in the MUDICIPAL
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive right the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVA	Three.
	·
	Ill instruments and documents required for
the making and prosecution of the APPLICA	TION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
	nerefrom, and for the purpose of protecting
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and	d APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
2/22/2006	Med al Kron
DATE	Michael Kramer
	and the state of
DATE	Brendan Power
DATE	Eric B. Watson
DATE	Lee Linden

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 017315 FRAME: 0406

MS Docket No. 315884.01 (OC Docket No. 3382-72875-01)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

We, Michael Kramer, Brendan I	Power, Eric B. Watson and Lee Linden
("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter	("INVENTION") disclosed and (as alsies to
a patent application entitled "INTEGRATED C	COMPLITED SERVED IMAGING
("APPLICATION"), which:	JOHN OTER SERVER IMACING
will be filed without this e	xecuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
hereby authorizes, and rec	quests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
Klarquist Sparkman 11P 1	21 S.W. Salmon Street, Suite 1600,
Portland OR 97204 who	21 3.W. Saimon Street, Suite 1600,
26119 to insert here in an	are associated with customer number
filed 2/22/06 Nation of	arenthesis (U.S. Serial No. 11/360,233
data when known	PLICATION'S U.S. Serial Number and filing
date, when known;	
was filed on	and was given U.S. Serial No.
is filed concurrently herew	
Microsoft Corporation, a Washi	ngton Corporation, on behalf of itself and
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is en	ntitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest	in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION
(and all other applications and patents derive	ed therefrom, such as continuing
applications, in and for the United States, its	territories, and all foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	
For good and valuable consider	ation, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNO	OR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights	title and interest in the INVENTION and
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVAT	LINECTO MICELESCIA ME HAVENTION AND
	instruments and documents required for
the making and prosecution of the APPLICAT	ION (and ADDICATION DEDUCATION
litigation regarding letters patent derived the	ron (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
litigation regarding letters patent derived the	Applications and for the purpose of protecting
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and	APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
DATE	Michael Kramer
2/20/06	B
DATE	Brendan Power
	and the state of t
DATE	Eric B. Watson
	×
DATE	Lee Linden

Page 1 of 1

P.04/04

MS Docket No. 315884.01 (OC Docket No. 3382-72875-01)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

We, Michael Kramer, Brendan	Power, Eric B. Watson and Lee Linden	
("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter	("INVENTION") disclared	
a patent application entitled "INTEGRATED (COMPLITED SERVICE USE THE STREET	
("APPLICATION"), which:	LOMPOTER SERVER IMAGING"	
will be filed without this e	executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR	
hereby authorizes, and re	quests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of	
Klarquist Sparkman, LLP	121 S.W. Salmon Street, Suite 1600,	
Portland, OR 97204 who	are associated with customer number	
26119, to insert here in no	arenthesis (U.S. Serial No. 11/360,233	
filed 2/22/06) this AD	PLICATION'S U.S. Serial Number and filing	
date, when known;	FLICATION 5 U.S. Serial Number and filing	
	and was given U.S. Serial No.	
is filed concurrently herew	was given 0.5. Serial No;	
Microsoft Corporation, a Washi	ington Corporation, on behalf of itself and	
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is e	ntitled to and is desired for itself and	
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest	in the INVENTION and about 1977	
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing		
applications, in and for the United States its	tossites and all s	
applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));		
	ation, the receipt of which is hereby	
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNE	OR harrhy and	
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights	or hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVAT	, utile and interest in the INVENTION and	
ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all	IVES);	
the making and prosecution of the Applicati	instruments and documents required for	
the making and prosecution of the APPLICAT	ION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for	
litigation regarding letters patent derived the	refrom, and for the purpose of protecting	
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and	APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).	
DATE	Michael Kramer	
DATE	Brendan Power	
-//		
42966	William.	
DATE	Eric B. Watson	
DATE	Lee Linden	

TO 915035955301 P.02/05 MS Docket No. 315884.01 (OC Docket No. 3382-72875-01)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

	an Power, Eric B. Watson and Lee Linden ter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in D COMPUTER SERVER IMAGING"	
<u> </u>	is executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR	
	requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of	
•	P, 121 S.W. Salmon Street, Suite 1600,	
•	ho are associated with customer number	
•	n parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. <u>11/360,233</u> ,	
·	APPLICATION'S U.S. Serial Number and filing	
date, when known;	_	
•	and was given U.S. Serial No.	
is filed concurrently he		
Microsoft Corporation, a W	ashington Corporation, on behalf of itself and	
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"),	is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the	
entire and exclusive rights, title and inte	rest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION	
(and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing		
applications, in and for the United States		
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));		
For good and valuable cons	sideration, the receipt of which is hereby	
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASS	SIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive ri	ights, title and interest in the INVENTION and	
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DER	(IVATIVES);	
ASSIGNOR agrees to execut	te all instruments and documents required for	
-	ICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for	
	d therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting	
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION	(and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).	
	•	
4.4		
DATE	Michael Kramer	
DATE	Brendan Power	
DATE	Eric B. Watson	
7/20/06	//. /.	
DATE	Lealindan	
DATE '	Lee Linden	

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 03/16/2006